:H \$65.00 49959(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM410637

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sophies Choice, LLC		10/28/2005	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Starz Program, LLC	
Street Address:	10307 West Broad Street	
City:	Richmond	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23060	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4995968	STARZ PROGRAM	
Registration Number:	4995969	STARZ PROGRAM SPREAD SHINE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8049167270

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 804.916.7160

Email: trademarksri@leclairryan.com **Correspondent Name:** Edward T. White, LeClairRyan

Address Line 1: 919 East Main Street Twenty-Fourth Floor

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward T. White
SIGNATURE:	/Edward T. White/
DATE SIGNED:	12/30/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Starz Name change VA SCC#page1.tif source=Starz Name change VA SCC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005953 FRAME: 0432

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

AT RICHMOND, OCTOBER 28, 2005

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

The Starz Program, LLC (formerly known as Sophies Choice, LLC)

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of amendment in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective October 28, 2005.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Commissioner

05-10-19-4127 LLAACPT CIS0436



RECORDED: 12/30/2016

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

CHANGING THE NAME OF A VIRGINIA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY By the Members

The undersigned, pursuant to § 13.1-1014 of the Code of Virginia, executes these articles and states as follows:

 The current name of the limited liability compan 	y18 Sophies Charce, LLC
2. The name of the limited liability company is cha	nged to The Starz Program
3. The foregoing amendment was adopted by a m \(\frac{10-10-05}{\(\text{date} \)} \)	ajority vate of the members entitled to vate on
 CHECK IF APPLICABLE (see instructions): The person signing this document on be delegated the right and power to manage the 	half of the limited liability company has been se company's business and affairs.
Executed in the name of the limited liability compan	y by:
deplia & Parente	10-18-05
Sophia Z. Parente	Director
(prikled name)	(Mile)
<u>5435696-5</u>	(<u>757) (641-3705</u>
(limited liability company's SCC ID no.)	(telephone number (optional))

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON THE REVERSE

TRADEMARK REEL: 005953 FRAME: 0434